
Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

1/30/2025 12:23:02 PM Page 1 of 4

MORNING ROUTES:

Melwood Elementary

BUS 032
06:48 AM FAIRHAVEN AVE & MIDLAND TURN (RIGHT DOOR SIDE )

07:03 AM 11009 OLD MARLBORO PIKE

07:05 AM 11107 OLD MARLBORO PIKE

07:08 AM CHERYL DR & ROBLEE DR

07:10 AM ASHFORD DR & BRIMFIELD DR

BUS 061
06:40 AM 8901 DANGERFIELD RD

06:45 AM EDISON LN & HELMSLEY DR

06:56 AM DANGERFIELD PL & SHORTHILLS DR

06:58 AM DANGERFIELD PL AND TOWNSEND LA

06:59 AM 9103 DANGERFIELD RD

07:02 AM WENDY ST & WILDER ST

07:04 AM 9304 DANGERFIELD RD

07:06 AM 9208 DANGERFIELD RD

07:09 AM DANGERFIELD PL & DANGERFIELD RD & GOLDEN DR

07:11 AM EVELYN LA AND DANGERFIELD RD

07:12 AM 8514 DANGERFIELD RD

07:15 AM WOODYARD RD AND DEBORAH ST

07:17 AM 8204 WOODYARD RD

07:19 AM RICHARDSON RD & WOODYARD RD

07:20 AM SWEENEY DR AND WOODYARD RD

07:21 AM HUNTER DR AND WOODYARD RD

BUS 062
06:41 AM MARLBORO PIKE @ ENTRANCE TO BELMONT CREST

06:43 AM MARLBORO PIKE & SAUERWEIN WAY

06:47 AM RICHMANOR TER & WELSHIRE DR

06:51 AM 6808 DOWER HOUSE RD

06:53 AM 6712 DOWER HOUSE RD

06:56 AM 6406 DOWER HOUSE RD

06:58 AM 6404 DOWER HOUSE RD

07:00 AM DOWER HOUSE RD & MELWOOD DR

07:01 AM BUTTERCUP LA @ MAINTENANCE YARD OF FLOWER VILLAGE

BUS 064
06:49 AM PICNIC GROUND ON PREAKNESS DR

06:52 AM HALLAM DR AND MEADOW LARK AVE

06:58 AM GOLDENROD LA AND GOLDENROD CT

07:02 AM MCCORMICK RD & WOODYARD RD

07:06 AM 6601 DOWER HOUSE RD



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

1/30/2025 12:23:02 PM Page 2 of 4

07:08 AM 6801 DOWER HOUSE RD

07:10 AM 6800 WOODYARD RD

07:13 AM CHARLES HILL BLVD & OLD MARLBORO PIKE

07:16 AM OLD MARLBORO PIKE & MELWOOD PARK AVE (E)

07:19 AM OLD MARLBORO PIKE AND MELWOOD CHAPEL LA

07:25 AM ELIZABETH BARNUM PL & OLD MARLBORO PIKE EXT

BUS 065
07:06 AM VICTORIA PL AND VICTORIA CT

07:07 AM DON DR & WOODYARD RD

07:08 AM 7817 WOODYARD RD

07:13 AM GREEN ST & WOODYARD RD

07:20 AM GAMBIER DR & VARUS PL

07:22 AM HAISLIP WAY &  WOODYARD CIR

07:25 AM 7104 WOODYARD RD

BUS 066
06:39 AM MERIDIAN HILL WAY & ADDINGTON LN

06:42 AM PRESIDENTIAL PKWY & WOODYARD RD

06:49 AM 9115 MARLBORO PIKE - MELWOOD MHP - PARKING LOT ON LEFT

06:56 AM 9509 MARLBORO PIKE

06:58 AM 9601 MARLBORO PIKE

07:00 AM 9688 MARLBORO PIKE @ CHILD WORLD DAYCARE

07:01 AM 9705 MARLBORO PIKE

BUS 068
06:53 AM DOWER HOUSE RD AND ANTOCK PL

06:58 AM BRIGHTFIELD LA AND KEEPSAKE LA

07:06 AM CHECKERBERRY WAY & PERRYWOOD RD

07:13 AM PERRYWOOD RD AND ARETHUSA LA



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

1/30/2025 12:23:02 PM Page 3 of 4

AFTERNOON ROUTES:

Melwood Elementary

BUS 048
02:00 PM CHARLES HILL BLVD & OLD MARLBORO PIKE

BUS 056
02:06 PM 9103 DANGERFIELD RD

02:09 PM WENDY ST & WILDER ST

02:13 PM 9304 DANGERFIELD RD

02:15 PM 9208 DANGERFIELD RD

02:18 PM DANGERFIELD PL & DANGERFIELD RD & GOLDEN DR

02:20 PM EVELYN LA AND DANGERFIELD RD

02:23 PM 8514 DANGERFIELD RD

02:25 PM WOODYARD RD AND DEBORAH ST

02:28 PM 8204 WOODYARD RD

02:31 PM RICHARDSON RD & WOODYARD RD

02:33 PM SWEENEY DR AND WOODYARD RD

02:37 PM HUNTER DR AND WOODYARD RD

BUS 062
02:03 PM DOWER HOUSE RD & MELWOOD DR

02:04 PM BUTTERCUP LA @ MAINTENANCE YARD OF FLOWER VILLAGE

02:12 PM 6404 DOWER HOUSE RD

02:17 PM 6406 DOWER HOUSE RD

02:23 PM 6712 DOWER HOUSE RD

02:27 PM 6808 DOWER HOUSE RD

02:35 PM MARLBORO PIKE @ ENTRANCE TO BELMONT CREST

02:38 PM RICHMANOR TER & WELSHIRE DR

02:41 PM MARLBORO PIKE & SAUERWEIN WAY

BUS 063
02:16 PM 8901 DANGERFIELD RD

02:20 PM DANGERFIELD PL AND TOWNSEND LA

02:26 PM DANGERFIELD PL & SHORTHILLS DR

02:34 PM EDISON LN & HELMSLEY DR

BUS 064
02:04 PM 6801 DOWER HOUSE RD

02:08 PM 6601 DOWER HOUSE RD

02:13 PM GOLDENROD LA AND GOLDENROD CT

02:24 PM HALLAM DR AND MEADOW LARK AVE

02:30 PM PICNIC GROUND ON PREAKNESS DR

BUS 065



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

1/30/2025 12:23:02 PM Page 4 of 4

01:54 PM VICTORIA PL AND VICTORIA CT

01:58 PM HEARTWOOD LN & WOODYARD CIR

02:01 PM WOODYARD RD AND DON DR

02:04 PM 7817 WOODYARD RD

02:10 PM GREEN ST & WOODYARD RD

02:15 PM GAMBIER DR & VARUS PL

BUS 066
02:15 PM 9688 MARLBORO PIKE @ CHILD WORLD DAYCARE

02:17 PM 9601 MARLBORO PIKE

02:20 PM 9509 MARLBORO PIKE

02:24 PM 9115 MARLBORO PIKE - MELWOOD MHP - PARKING LOT ON LEFT

02:32 PM 9705 MARLBORO PIKE

02:39 PM PRESIDENTIAL PKWY & WOODYARD RD

02:43 PM MERIDIAN HILL WAY & ADDINGTON LN

BUS 068
02:03 PM 7104 WOODYARD RD

02:06 PM MCCORMICK RD & WOODYARD RD

02:08 PM 6800 WOODYARD RD

02:11 PM PERRYWOOD RD AND ARETHUSA LA

02:17 PM CHECKERBERRY WAY & PERRYWOOD RD

02:25 PM DOWER HOUSE RD AND ANTOCK PL

02:29 PM GEORGIAN DR & MIZAR DR

BUS 071
02:09 PM 11009 OLD MARLBORO PIKE

02:11 PM 11107 OLD MARLBORO PIKE

02:14 PM CHERYL DR & ROBLEE DR

02:16 PM ASHFORD DR & BRIMFIELD DR

02:20 PM OLD MARLBORO PIKE & MELWOOD PARK AVE (E)

02:21 PM OLD MARLBORO PIKE AND MELWOOD CHAPEL LA

02:22 PM ELIZABETH BARNUM PL & OLD MARLBORO PIKE EXT

02:42 PM FAIRHAVEN AVE & MIDLAND TURN (RIGHT DOOR SIDE )


